July 26, 2022

The Asst. Vice President Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra–Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 **IndusInd Bank** 

The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relationship Dept. BSE Ltd. I<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

NSE Symbol: INDUSINDBK

BSE Scrip Code: 532187

Madam / Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing Regulations") by IndusInd Bank Limited ("the Bank").

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that the Bank will host an Analyst Meet for sell-side analysts on July 27, 2022 at Mumbai.

The presentation made at the said Analyst Meet will be made available on the Bank's website within the timeline prescribed under the Listing Regulations.

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination

Yours faithfully, For IndusInd Bank Limited

Anand Kumar Das Deputy Company Secretary.



Solitaire Corporate Park Office: IndusInd Bank Limited, Building No.7, Solitaire Corporate Park Andheri- Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala Andheri E Mumbai - 400 093, India Tel: (0022) 66412405